505221424 12/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5268192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH MCMAHON	12/04/2017
JEFFREY LOUWAGIE	12/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAY ISLAND, LLC	
Street Address:	11311 K-TEL DRIVE	
City:	MINNETONKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62595191
Application Number:	16210712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)941-2337

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-746-2172

Email:nkuhlmann@hjlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:NICHOLAS S. KUHLMANN

Address Line 1: 8050 W. 78TH ST.

Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26130.0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS S. KUHLMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas S. Kuhlmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Ken_McMahon#page1.tif

source=Assignment_Louwagie_3457237_1#page1.tif

PATENT 505221424 REEL: 047683 FRAME: 0330

Assignment

Whereas, I, Kenneth D. McMahon, a Minnesota resident at 6712 Hillside Ln. Edina, MN 55439 (hereinafter, "Assignor") have assisted Bay Island, LLC with the design of certain improvements to frames that present and secure panels for display of artwork, among other images (hereinafter, "Art Boxes").

Whereas, Bay Island, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 10501 Bren Road E., Minnetonka, MN 55345 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said improvements and inventions and to any United States Patents or foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named Assignor, hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the abovenamed Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the described improvements and inventions, and potential patent rights disclosed therein for the United States, including all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all renewals or reissues thereof, and for all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the Paris Convention as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and the right to sue for past, present, and future damages, and I request that the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any Letters Patent granted upon applications related to said improvements and inventions relating to the Art Boxes; and I hereby agree that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventions and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with any United States and foreign applications upon request, should I be named an inventor on any such applications or otherwise. As part of the consideration, the Assignee has agreed to consider and pursue, in its sole discretion, marketing opportunities for products that may be produced that are associated with the inventions described herein.

Lud Ol	
Kenneth D. McMahon	

Dated: December 4, 2017

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF Henney's)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 4 day of December, 2017.

Notary Public



Assignment

Whereas, I, Jeffrey Louwagie, a Minnesota resident at 12600 Lake Street Extension, Minnetonka, MN 55305 (hereinafter, "Assignor") have assisted Bay Island, LLC with the design of certain improvements to frames that present and secure panels for display of artwork, among other images (hereinafter, "Art Boxes").

Whereas, Bay Island, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 10501 Bren Road E., Minnetonka, MN 55345 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said improvements and inventions and to any United States Patents or foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the above-named Assignor, hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the abovenamed Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the described improvements and inventions, and potential patent rights disclosed therein for the United States, including all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all renewals or reissues thereof, and for all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the Paris Convention as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and the right to sue for past, present, and future damages, and I request that the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any Letters Patent granted upon applications related to said improvements and inventions relating to the Art Boxes; and I hereby agree that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventions and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with any United States and foreign applications upon request, should I be named an inventor on any such applications or otherwise. As part of the consideration, the Assignee has agreed to consider and pursue, in its sole discretion, marketing opportunities for products that may be produced that are associated with the inventions described herein.

> PATENT REEL: 047683 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 12/05/2018